					INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF LATEST TECHNOLOGY IN ENGINEERING,
					MANAGEMENT & APPLIED SCIENCE (IJLTEMAS)
					ISSN 2278-2540 | DOI: 10.51583/IJLTEMAS | Volume XIV, Issue XII, December 2025
					Comparative Study of Surface Finish and Dimensional Accuracy in
					FDM 3D Printed Parts
					1 Imran Khan, 1 Sharad Kumar, 1 Ashutosh Singh, 2 Vikas Sharma
					1 School of Engineering & Technology, Shri Venkateshwara University, Gajraula, U.P. India
					2 Department of Computer Applications, SRM Institute of Science and Technology, Delhi NCR Campus,